

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1537 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012**

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala .. Applicant

In the matter between
Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Shamima Taher Mithaiwala .. Defendants

Mr. Mohanish Chaudhari for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Prem Gidwani for the Defendant Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5.
Mr. Sualeh Nagvadaria for the Defendant No.6.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J.
DATED : 11 FEBRUARY, 2015**

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Defendant Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 as well as learned Counsel for defendant No.6 seek to tender written statements. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that he has no objection to the two Written Statements being filed.

2 Let the two Written Statements be filed in the Office within one week from today. Since the two Written Statements are now to be taken on record by consent of the Plaintiff, the Suit would not remain an 'Undefended Suit'.

3 Place the Suit before the appropriate Bench.

(A.A. SAYED, J.)