

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 295 OF 2012

KAIZER TAHER MITHAIWALA

....Petitioner.

V/S

SHAMIMA TAHER MITHAIWALA AND 4
ORS.

....Respondent.

Mr Mohanish chaudhari for Plaintiff

Mr Prem Gidwani for Defendant Nos 1,2, 3 and 5

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 22nd September, 2015

P.C. :

Wrongly board. Already adjourned to 23.09.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)