

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012**

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ...Plaintiff
Versus
Shamima Taher Mithaiwala ...Defendant

Ms. A. Shaama, i/b Mr. M. Chaudhari, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th October 2015**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Since both parties have been directed to prepare and serve their respective Affidavits of Documents and compilations, the direction in paragraph 3 of the order dated 23rd September 2015 evidently cannot apply. It is an error. That paragraph is to stand deleted.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)