

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ... Plaintiff
vs.
Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors. ... Defendant

.....

Mr.Sanjeel Kadam i/b. Mr.Mohanish Chaudhari for Plaintiff.
Mr.Sualeh Nagvadaria for Defendant no. 6.
Ms.Sunila C. Chavan for Defendant no.1
Ms.Rupa Bavali i/b. Mr.Prem S. Gidwani for Defendant no.2, 3 and 5.

....

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.
DATE : 27TH NOVEMBER, 2015

P.C.:

1. Vide Order dated 23rd September, 2015 issues were framed. Further directions were issued as to completion of pre-trial formalities. The suit is listed today for admission and denial of documents and for marking of documents.

2. In the mean time, there has been a change of Advocates as far as defendant no.1 is concerned. The new Advocate seeks some time to obtain instructions. Learned Counsel for Defendant no. 6 makes a grievance that he has not been served with the compilation of copies of affidavit in lieu of examination in chief till date. The learned Advocate for defendant no 2, 3 and 5 state that they will comply with the complete process of inspection and admission and denial of documents within a period of one week from today. Defendant no. 6 is directed likewise, subject to his being served with affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and documents.

3. As far as defendant no.1 is concerned, learned counsel is also directed to complete the process of inspection and admission and denial of documents within a period of two weeks from today.

4. Accordingly list the matter for marking of documents on **14th December, 2015.**

(A.K. MENON, J.)