

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.295 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1537 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1209 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1373 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPlaintiff

V/s.

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Ankit Lohia i/b. Mohanish Chaudhari for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sunila C. Chavan for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Suresh Dubey i/b. Prem Gidwani for the defendant nos.2,3 and 5.

Mr. Sualeh Nagvadaria for the defendant no.6.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 8th MARCH, 2016

P.C.:-

1 Mr. Dubey, counsel for the defendant nos.2,3 and 5 states that in compliance with the directions of the court, he will be filing compilation of documents together with affidavit of documents and also list of witnesses in the registry today and also serve a copy of the same on the plaintiff.

2 The counsels for the defendant nos.1 and 6 state that they will be filing their compilation of documents together with affidavit of documents in the registry and also serve a copy upon the plaintiff on or before 10th March, 2016.

3 As regards the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the plaintiff, as directed in the order date 27th November, 2015, the plaintiff to file and serve a copy of the same on or before 22nd March, 2016.

4 Stand over to 2nd April, 2016 for marking of documents on which date the plaintiff's first witness to remain present in court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)