

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.295 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1537 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1209 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPlaintiff

V/s.

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Rohan Kadam a/w. Ms. Apeksha Sharma & Mr. Sanjeel Kadam
i/b. Mohanish Chaudhari for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sunila Chandrasen Chavan for the defendant no.1.

Ms. Rupa Raval i/b. Prem S. Gidwani for the defendant no.2,3 and 5.

Mr. Siddhant Joshi i/b. Sauleh Nagvadaria for the defendant no.6.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2016

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that they have lodged chamber summons bearing lodging no.864 of 2016 for leave to amend the plaint. The counsel for the plaintiff further states that a copy of the said chamber summons will be served upon the defendants by 5th April, 2016.

2 Affidavit in reply to the said chamber summons to be filed and copy served by 16th April, 2016.

3 The chamber summons no.864 of 2016 to be listed for hearing on 27th April, 2016. In the meanwhile the applicant to remove all office objections and get the chamber summons numbered.

4 The suit to be listed after the disposal of the chamber summons no.864 of 2016.

5 Notice of motion no.1537 of 2014 and notice of motion no.1209 of 2015 to be listed on 11th April, 2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)