

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPlaintiff

V/s.

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors.Defendants

Mr.S.Kadam i/by Mohanish Chaudhari for the plaintiff.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 2.3.2017

P.C.:-

- 1 Mentioned. Not on board.
- 2 In the common conditional order dated 27.2.2017 the suit no.295 of 2012 has to be deleted.
- 3 The time to file affidavit of evidence is extended upto and including 10.3.2017.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)