



Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors.and ....Respondent  
Shabbir Kamruddin Lookmanji (applicant)

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 864 OF 2016  
In  
SUITS 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors. ....Respondent

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Ms. Apeksha Sharma and Ms. Sayalee  
Rajapurkar i/b Mohanish Chaudhari for Plaintiff  
Mr. Md. Iqbal Khan- Constituted Attorney of Defendant No. 2  
present in court;  
Mr. Sauleh Nagvadaria for Defendant No. 6.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 3rd May, 2017**

**P.C. :**

The advocate for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 5 has filed leave note.  
Stand over to 3 July 2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**