

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.295 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1537 OF 2014  
IN  
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012  
WITH  
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.805 OF 2015  
IN  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1537 OF 2014  
IN  
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1373 OF 2015  
IN  
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1209 OF 2015  
IN  
SUIT NO.295 OF 2012**

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala

...Plaintiff

vs.

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors.

...Defendants

.....

Mr. G.B. Pawar, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sunila Chavan, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Prem Gidwani, a/w. Ms. Srushti Thorat, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 5.

Mr. S. Nagvadaria, for Defendant No.6.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.****DATED : 25 MARCH 2021**

**P.C. :**

. The matter is wrongly on board under the caption of “for admission and denial of documents”. The documents have already been marked and P.W.1 is presently under cross-examination before a Commissioner for recording of evidence. Time granted to the Commissioner to complete recording of evidence and submit his report is extended upto 30 June 2021. Office to register the application, if any, made by the Plaintiff for production of additional documents. By consent, stand over to 19 April 2021.

**( S.C. GUPTE, J. )**