

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1373 OF 2015

In

SUITS 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors. andRESPONDENT

Shabbir Kamruddin Lookmanji (applicant)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1537 OF 2014

In

SUITS 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher MithaiwalaPLAINTIFF

V/S

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH

RESTORATION APPLICATION NO. 805 OF 2015

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 1373 OF 2015

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala

....PETITIONER

V/S

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala And 4 Ors.andRESPONDENT
Shabbir Kamruddin Lookmanji (applicant)

Ms. Pallavi Bali a/w Meghana Vijan i/b Bali Associates for
Applicants in NMS/1373/2015

Mr. Nilesh Gala a/w Mr. Habib Ansari i/b Law Square for the
Applicants in IA.(L)/40120/2022

Ms. Gauri Deshpande i/b Mr. Prem Gidwani for Defendant 2, 3
and 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 15th June, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 28/06/2023

(ASSOCIATE)