

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ...Plaintiff
Versus
Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors. ...Defendants

• Mr. G.B. Pawar, for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2024.

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2024.02.15
11:23:29 +0530

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. These proceedings are to be listed on 14th March, 2024, as per order dated 09th February, 2024.
3. It is brought to the notice of this Court that by an order dated 28th January, 2021, documents were marked and the Court Commissioner was appointed for recording of cross-examination of the witnesses of the plaintiff.
4. It seems that thereafter, there has not been much progress in the process of recording of cross-examination.
5. In view of the above, the Court Commissioner is directed to submit a report to this Court on or before 07th March, 2024.
6. This Court will consider issuing appropriate directions on the next date of listing i.e. on **14th March, 2024.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)