

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1373 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012

Shabbir Kamruddin Lookmanji ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ...Plaintiff

Versus

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors. ...Defendants

And

Shabbir Kamruddin Lookmanji ...Applicant

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1209 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012

Kalimuddin Shamsuddin Chitalwala ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ...Plaintiff

Versus

Shamima Taher Mithaiwala & Ors. ...Defendants

And

Kalimuddin Shamsuddin Chitalwala ...Applicant

WITH

SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012

- Adv. G.B. Pawar, for Plaintiff.
- Adv. Namrata A., for Defendant No.1.
- Adv. Jaisha Sabavala i/b Argus Partners, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 5.
- Adv. S. Nagvadaria, for Defendant No. 6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 15th MARCH, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. List the Notices of motion on **15th April, 2024, "High on Board."**
3. This Court is informed that the Court Commissioner has reported that cross-examination of the plaintiff as PW-1 is to be continued and hence appropriate directions are sought.
4. The Court Commissioner is directed to resume the cross-examination of PW-1 and to complete the same within a period of eight weeks from today.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)