

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 997 of 2025
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1209 OF 2015**

Mahajabeen Shabbirbhai Lookmanji ... Applicant

V/s.

Kaizer Taher Mithaiwala ... Respondent

**WITH
SUIT NO. 295 of 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1209 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3155 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1373 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 374 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1537 OF 2014
WITH
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15163 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 295 OF 2012**

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.04
19:38:37 +0530

**Mr. Murtuza Slatewala, i/b, S. Shamim & Co., for the Applicant in
NMA/1373/2015.**

Mr. Gaurav Shetye, i/b, Bali Associates, for the Applicant in IA/997/2025.

Ms. Ashwinikumar Deore, a/w, Ms. Ankita Badgeri, for the Defendant Plaintiff.

Mr. Satvik Tejasvi, i/b, Indus Law, for the Defendant nos. 2 3 & 5.

Mr. N. Nagvadaria, for the Defendant no. 6.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. At the instance of Mr. Murtuza Slatwala, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant in Notice of Motion No. 1373 of 2015, stand over to 26th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol